OAB-PRD-2025-9402 

E-Procurement Ref : CEB/IFB/2025/10065 

Tender Description : Procurement of Automatic Voltage Regulator System  
     for Unit G1 at Tamarind Falls Hydro Power Station 

No Bidders Total Amount Quoted 

1 Andritz SA 

Item No.1 
102,470 Euro ( One Hundred Two Thousand Four Hundred 
Seventy Euros Only ) 
Item No.2 
37,800 Euro ( Thirty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Euros 
Only ) 
Item No.3 
5,530 Euro ( Five Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Euros Only ) 

2 EDCC Co Ltd 

7,190,309.99 Mauritian Rupee ( Seven Million One Hundred 
Ninety Thousand Three Hundred Nine Rupees and Ninety 
Nine Cents Only ) 

3 IEPC Energy 

169,935.00 Euro ( One Hundred Sixty Nine Thousand Nine 
Hundred Thirty Five Euros Only ) 

4 Lumitech Ltee 

8,292,374.25 Mauritian Rupee ( Eight Million Two Hundred 
Ninety Two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Four Rupees 
and Twenty Five Cents Only ) 

5 
Electrical & Control Specialist 
Limited 

9,216,540 Mauritian Rupee ( Nine Million Two Hundred 
Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred Forty Rupees Only ) 

Tender Committee 
03.12.2025